Please read this instructions before operating the device and retain them for future reference.
17~32” Rack Mount
Military Display
Model No. R17L100-RKA1ML
R19L100-RKA3ML
R20L100-RKA2ML
W24L100-RKS1ML
W32L100-RKA3ML

*To comply with the MIL-STD-461E, the display unit must have EMI-ITO Glass or Touch with EMI Mesh Filter.
34 17~32” Rack Mount Military Display User Manual
Appendix B: Order Information
Rack Mount Military Display is available for order in the following configurations:
Order Information
Item Description
Touch
5-wire Resistive Touch
5-wire Resistive Touch with EMI Mesh Coating
EMI ITO Glass
Power Source Optional: DC 24V, ±10%
Appendix C: MIL-STD-810F/G Compliance
This section includes information on testing methods and procedures in compliance with military
standard MIL-STD-810 F/G.
MIL-STD-810F/G Compliance
MIL-STD-810F/G Compliance
Test Reference Condition
* Humidity Method 507.5 20 to 60℃ ± 2℃, 95%RH ± 3%
* Vibration
Method 514.6,
Procedure I
5 ~ 500 Hz, 1.48/1.90/2.24 Grms,
3-Axis (MIL-STD-810G)
* Transit Drop
Method 516.6,
Procedure IV
4ft, 8 Corner, 12 edges, 6 faces
Low
Pressure
(Altitude)
Storage
Method 500.5,
Procedure I
30℃ ± 2℃, 15,000 ft (4,572 m)
Operation
Method 500.5,
Procedure II
30℃ ± 2℃, 15,000 ft (4,572 m)
Thermal Shock
Method 503,
Procedure II
-33 to 63℃ ± 2℃
Salt Fog Method 509.5
Salt Spray test, exposing for 24
Hrs Drying condition for 24 Hrs 24
Hrs Salt Spray exposure + 24 Hrs
Drying condition
Shock
Method 516.6,
Procedure I
Impact acceleration 40 G, 6 faces
*Default Test
35 Appendix
Appendix D: MIL-STD-461E/F Compliance
This section includes information on testing methods and procedures in compliance with military
standard MIL-STD-461 E/F. To comply with MIL-STD-461E Standard, the Display must have
Built-in EMI -ITO Glass or Touch with EMI Mesh Film.
MIL-STD-461E/F Compliance
MIL-STD-461E/F Compliance
Test Description Type Frequency